507250638 04/26/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7297559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI HIGH-TECH CORPORATION	02/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: HITACHI HIGH-TECH CORPORATION	
Street Address: 17-1, TORANOMON 1-CHOME		
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-6409	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9325572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Recordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL

Address Line 1: CASTLE HOUSE, LIBERATION STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY, UNITED KINGDOM JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAJA OLJACA
SIGNATURE:	/M/OLJACA/IPR/HITACHI 2022-046/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Change of Address document#page1.tif source=Change of Address document#page2.tif source=Change of Address document#page3.tif source=Change of Address document#page4.tif

PATENT 507250638 REEL: 059791 FRAME: 0563

Declaration by The Translator

I, Reika Tomoe, declare and state:

THAT I am a citizen of Japan residing at Tokyo, Japan;

THAT I am presently employed by NGB Corporation having the place of business at Toranomon East Bldg., 7-13, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8408, Japan;

THAT I understand the Japanese and English languages and that the attached English document is a true partial translation made by me of the official document indicating the change of ownership by name and address change.

I declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 19 April 2022

Reika Tomoe

Reika Tomoc

Certificate of Partial Registry Records

17-1, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Hitachi High-Tech Corporation

Corporate No.	0104-01-021648	
Company Name	Hitachi High-Technologies Corporation	Changed on October
		1, 2001
		Registered on
		October 1, 2001
	Hitachi High-Tech Corporation	Changed on
		February 12, 2020
		Registered on
		February 12, 2020
Head Office	24-14, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	
	17-1, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Changed on
	,	February 12, 2020
		Registered on
		February 12, 2020
(omitted)	(omitted)	

Serial No. つ 652477

*matters underlined are cancelled.

1/2

17-1, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Hitachi High-Tech Corporation

(omitted)	(omitted)

This document is to certify that the contents described above are partial matters registered in the commercial registry, which are not closed. (Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Minato Branch Office Jurisdiction)

April 12, 2022

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar,

Minoru KOYAMADA (Seal)

Serial No. つ 652477

*matters underlined are cancelled.

2/2

PATENT REEL: 059791 FRAME: 0565

履歷事項一部証明書

東京都港区虎ノ門一丁目17番1号 株式会社日立ハイテク

会往选入等署号	0104-01-021648	
R6 9	株式会社日立ハイテクノロジーズ	平成13年10月 1日変更
		不成13年10月 1日登記
	株式会社目立ハイテク	令和 2年 2月12日変更
		今和 2年 2月12日登記
本店	東京都港区四新橋一丁目24番14号	
	東京都港区房/門一丁目17番1号	行和 2年 2月12日移転
		分和 2年 2月12日登記
公告をする方法	電子 <u>2</u> 告とする。 http://www.hitachi-hightech.com/jp/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子支告による公告をすることができない場合 は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成26年10月31日愛恩
	官報により行う。	令和 2年 6月 1日変更
		合和 2年 6月15日登記
	電子公告とする。 https://www.hitachi-h ightech.com/jp/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって	会和 4年 2月 1月交更
	電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	令和 4年 2月 9日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和22年4月12日	
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取納役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社 令和 2 年 7 月 〕 7 日設定	各和 2年 7月29日登前

1 / 2

東京都港区虎ノ門一丁目17番1号 株式会社日立ハイテク

指名を舞会等設置 会社に関する事項	指名委員会等設置会社	平成26年法務者布第33号 の規定により平成27年 S 月 1日登記	
		令和 2年 7月[7日廃止	奇和 2年 7月29日登前
	会計監査人設隆会 計に関する事項	全計監查人設置会社	学成18年 6月30日登 報



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 とた響面である。

(東京法務局港出張所管轄)

令和 4年 4月12日

東京法務局 登記官

小 山 田



整理番号 つ652477

» Т**ж**олосонка**х**итлоскайт.

ラ/コ

PATENT REEL: 059791 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 04/26/2022